

## Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001317 Date FOI 001317

## School based pre-school provision

## Request:

Please can you tell me how many governor-led preschools you had in the school years: 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 (to date)?

Mainstream pre-schools within Primary, Infant and Nursery Schools.

Academic Year	Establishments
2013/14	63
2014/15	63
2015/16	63
2016/17	64
2017/18	64

Source - School Census

Please can you tell me how many schools in your authority admit children as pupils (ie. into nursery class) at age 2 in 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 (to date)?

2013/14

8 maintained school

2014/15

11 maintained school

2015/16

14 maintained school

2016/17

14 maintained school

2017/18

14 maintained schools to date

Please can you tell me how many schools in your authority admit children as pupils at age 3 (ie. into a nursery class) in 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18 (to date)?

## [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

2013/1456 primary7 maintained nursery

2014/1555 primary7 maintained nursery

2015/1655 primary7 maintained nursery

2016/1756 primary7 maintained nursery

2017 / 18 56 primary 7 maintained nursery to date